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Provider Notice 
January 10, 2024 
 

 
 

 
New EDI Edits and Billing Clarification for Inpatient Claims 

Effective 01/05/24 
Failure to Adhere Could Result in Claim Rejections 

 

Inpatient claims billed on a UB-04/837I, received 01/05/2024 and later, will require the ‘admission 
date’ to equal the ‘statement from date.’  
 
This change impacts the following bill types (box 4 on UB-04 paper claims): Inpatient (111, 121), LTC (211, 221, 
651, 791, 861, 891, 661), SUPR Residential (861, 891), and Hospice (811, 821).  
 
For 837I submissions, the ‘admission date’ (loop 2300, segment DTP, element 03), must equal the ‘statement 
from date’ (loop 2300). 
 
For UB-04 paper claims, the ‘admission date’ (form locator 12) must equal the ‘statement from date’ (form 
locator 6). 
 

Please note, failure to submit the correct ‘admission/statement from date’ as outlined above, will 
result in a claim rejection. 
 
 

CONTACT US 
Thank you for working with us to ensure that CountyCare members receive quality care at the right time and in 
the right setting. If you have any questions or would like additional information, please contact CountyCare 
Provider Services at CountyCareProviderServices@cookcountyhhs.org or your Provider Relations 
Representative. 
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